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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND MINERAL RESOURCES AZMILS DATA

PRIMARY NAME: ARMISTICE GROUP

ALTERNATE NAMES:
SHORT
KELLY

COCHISE COUNTY MILS NUMBER: 112

LOCATION: TOWNSHIP 23 S RANGE 20 E SECTION 25 QUARTER NW
LATITUDE: N 31DEG 24MIN 27SEC LONGITUDE: W 110DEG 16MIN 53SEC
TOPO MAP NAME: MILLER PEAK - 7.5 MIN

CURRENT STATUS: PAST PRODUCER

COMMODITY:
LEAD
SILVER
COPPER
GOLD LODE

BIBLIOGRAPHY:
ADMMR ARMISTICE GROUP FILE
KEITH, S.B., 1973, AZBM BULL. 187, P. 64
WILSON, E.D.,1951, HUACHUCA MOUNTAINS IN
ARIZONA LEAD & ZINC DPSTS, AZ BUR MINES BULL
158, P 40



ARMISTICE GROUP REFERENCES COCHISE COUNTY
HARTFORD DISTRICT
T235 R20E Sec. 25 NW

Cochise County MILS Tndex #112

ABM Bull. 187, p. 64

Miller Peak, AZ 7.5' Topo (included in file)
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31 Jenuary 1941

¥r. Lon Relly,
Hereford,
Arizona.

My dear My, XKelly:

v I am reburning herewlith copy of enginsering
Repert - Lead-Bullion Mine in the Hartford Mioing
Distriet, Bumchues Mountains, Cechise,boantv Arizone,
which wes sent to us to be filed with the ARUISTICE
GROUP.

’ This report bas heen copled and copy sttach-
ed to mine owners report in our files.

At any time in the future that you have
edditional information on this property, I skall bs
glad to have you send it to me - the more detailed in-
formation I have on file the more informetion I am
able to prement to prospective buyers.

gasuriﬁg you of my desire %o be helpful,
and with best wishes, I am

Yours very iruly,

J. 5« Coupal
Birector

JEC=irf
anclsa.

REGISTERED M&IL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.
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Bert X elly
Lowell

Arizona,

in i

i o
Mr, Thomas H. Short

RbewT; Box 521 -

-

Tueson, Arizona
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES
MINERAL BUILDING, FAIRGROUNDS
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Avgust 20, 1958

To the Owner or Operator of the Arizona Mining Propefty named below:

; L
Armistice Group (Cochise County) copper

(Property) (ore)

We have an old listing of the above property which we would like to have

brought up to date.

Please fill out the enclosed Mine Owner's Report form with as complete detail

as possible and attach coéies of reports, mabs, assay returns, shipment returns

or otﬁer data which you have not sent us before and which might interest a

prospective buyer in looking at the property, ,

Frond P Ko gt
FRANK P. KNIGHT,
Director.

Enc: Mine Owner's Report



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES
MINERAL BUILDING, FAIRGROUNDS
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

September 25, 1958

To the Owner or Operator of the Arizona Mining Property named below:

{ i

ARMISTICE GROUP (Cochise County) Lead-Silver
(Property) (ore)

We have an old listing of the above property which we would like to have

brought up to date.

Please fill out the enclosed Mine Owner's Report form with as complete detail
as possible and attach copies of reports, maps, assay returns, shipment returns

or other data which you have not sent us before and which might interest a

prospective buyer in looking at the property.

FRANK P. KNIGHT,
Director.

Enc: Mine Owner's Report



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES
MINERAL BUILDING, FAIRGROUNDS
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

August 20, 1958

- To the Owner or Operator of the Arizona Mining Property named below:

L
Armistice Group (Cochise County) copper

(Property) (ore)

We have an old listing of the above property which we would like to have

brought up to date.

Please fill out the enclosed Mine Owner's Report form with as complete detail
as possible and attach copies'of reports, maﬁs, assay returns, shipment returns
or otger data whiéh you have not sent us before and which might interest a
prospective buyer in looking at the property. ,
g;%QJbvwé/A?/f;v%?Ajr

FRANK P, KNIGHT,
Director.

Enc: Mine Owner's Report
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PO-542  (6/9/42) MINING BRANCH
. | SOCLAL SECURITY BUILDING

RETURN T O WESHINGTON, D. C.
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Hovambar 2, 1942

\
¥Mr. Thos. H. Short,
Route 1, Box 521,
Tugaon, Arizonas

Dear Hr. Shord:

I have your letter of October 27 fogether with a copy of
your application for a serisl number, I am very much afrald thatl
there would be no opportunity whatsoever for getting a serial number
for a mine employing only one man, muly working one shift a day, and

nly producing one ton a 8ays

While there is no arbitrary rule as to the dmunber of nen
employved to qualify for a serial number, it is noi customary Lo give
one for less then 7 or 8 men, and sometimes 10s As to whether or not
a serial number should be granted dspsnds uvpon the guandity of strategic
metal produced,

of coupse, you sutompaiically operazte under P-100 which
entitles you %o put in PD l-a requests for any special equipment thet
. you need that you cannot purchazse under the blanket P-100C ovders

T appreeciote, of course, that until you geh a serial number
yor are unable o buy the bools and eguipnent Lo employ more mens It
goes round and round - you cannot employ the men unbil you get the
bocols and you cannot hire the men until you get the hoolg and seguipment,
If, however, it 18 your intention to employ more men and need more
Boole and equipment it will be poasible to get a gerial auwsber if you
expraess your intention and plansg. '

In tbe meantime I wohld sug &es* that jmu fulfill your pe-
auivements by the uge of PDlea Tomsg: YTou can get the blank forms from
Hre Ualﬁﬁ at the War Prou&c bion Board qxfzua in Tucseon,

If ynu WPQ making ?lmﬁ? o 1noraa31ng youp Brodiction and the
nimber of men amployed, I would suggest that you confer with George Ballam,
field engineer of the Department of ¥ineral Resources, Box 495, Tucson,
relabive to the application for a seriel mmber based upon. your proposed
activities,






31 Jenuery 1941

L4
¥r. Lon Kelly,
Hereford,
Arizona.

Ny dear My, Kelly:

v I sam returning herewith copy of enginsering
Repart - Lead-Bullion Mine in the Hartford Mining
- Distriet, Huachuca Nountains, Cachise,“euntv Arizona,
which wes sent t0 us to be filed with the'ARMISTICE
GROUP.

‘ This report bas bheen copied 2md copy abtuch-
ed %o mine owners report in our files.

At any time in the future that you have
additionel informetion on this property, I shall be
glad to have you send it to me - the more detailed in-
formation I have on file the more informetion I am
gble to preaant to prospective buyers.

Assuring you ol my desire %o be helpful,
and with beat wishes, I am

Yours very truly,

J. 5. Coupal
Director

J8C=-jrf
eucls.

REGISTERED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.
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ABM Bull. 187, p. 18
NAME OF MINg: ARMISTICE . QOUNTY: COCHISE
- oo DISTRICT:
| : , o . MgTALg; U

(OBERATOR AND ADDRESS: - UTNE STATUS - -

DATI: J ’ L DATE:

571744 homas H. Short Rt. 1, T37Y/7Z  Shipping

Box 521, Tueson 6/46 Idle

; :
! )
5 :
|
|
|
|
!




- Superior, Arizona -
July 26, 1949

- Chas. H. Dunning
Ariz. Dept. of Mineral Resources
Phoenix, Arizona
‘Dear Sir:
We are sending you a brief description and map of the
Armiséice claims located in the Huachuca Mountains. We stopped
operation there in April and would like to lease or sell this
property. We would appreciate any help you could give us. We:
will be glad to answer any questions you may have about the mine.
For the next sixty days our address will be P.0.Box 698
'Superior, Arizona. |

Qur more permanemt address 1s 156 E. Roger Road, Tucson, Ariz.

(:K fg éijA“&f‘l
o7 %»;4

A.B. Short
V.T. Short



ARMISTICE MINE Y26 - e
- - :«g ‘é?

[
.The Armistice Mine consists of a group of eight unpate

ented mining claims located in Hunter Canyon in the Huachuca
Mountains, Coéhise County, Arizona. The mine is Fourteen miles
from Hereford, Arizona, the nearest shipping point.Hereford

1s reached over 11 miles of graded road, 2 miles of paved roa
and one mile of unimproved dirt road.

The mine is developed by two inclined shafts each
180 feet deep and numerousicuts and tunnels. We have shipping
returns on 802 dry tons of ore.mThis ore averaged 24.75% Léa@
'7.83 oz. Silvgr per ton and 0.041 oz. GGId per ton.

Ore shoots are found in the sedimentary rocks along
8ills intruded sbout 40 feet from the large fault. Ore is alw
found afqund"the edges of the large porphyry intrusion.

Almost all ore mined came from the oxidized zone. The chief
lead minerals were Cerussite and Plumbojarosite. There is less
than 1.0% zinc in the oxidigzed ore. Where the sulfide ore was
cut it carries more zinc. One lens of ore mined from the bottom
of the east shaft carried 10% lead and 20% zinc. The sulfide
ore from the 170 ft. level of the main shaft carries zine
values also. These are the only two places where the sulfide
ore has been cut. We did no development work in the sulfide

ore because we were mining with hand steel and progress was =

too slow.



FORM 2A bOM 11.47 CAIRNS y APFERICAN SMELT'ING Algl.D hEFlNING COMPAL ™'Y
o EL PASO SMELT}!NG WORKS
ORE SETTLEMENT  ELPasO TEXas.

SMELTER LOT I

BOUGHT OF SHIPPER'S LOT___3
ADDRESS CLASSIFICATION Lz
SHIPPING POINT _ . NAME OF Ml'\‘E__,L\'n”m‘\3 *~ 24
CAR WEIGHT IN AVOIRDUPOIS POUNDS o N Y. METAL QlJOTATIONS
. ertle g
No, INITIAL . GROSS 5o STCT;EIGHT NET WEIGHT ‘Mms,,w“ DRY WEIGHT g/;flgnnm Date E'LW‘*‘ f““'
3 : . ate ‘i $ gt _j E
‘ Silver ;;3,,59\ Cts. per oz
Eh E LG || Pen Silver Tl
Lead $ 23, 28¢ - Per 100 ibs
E. & M.].
J““T A - E :'/A S Vetas b ﬁ’--}‘;:,‘ i C°PP91' ) Cts. per lb
niras Lo d WS ! : ==
- PREMIUM METAL CONTENT
. Lead . Ibs
Copper i Ibs
PAYMENTS FOR METALS VALUE
. eLEmEnTs | ABSAY PER TON | pepuctepfner assay| B iae T |DERCENT MNET PAID FOR : ekt NV S AT
Gold oz. oz, ;
Silver oz. 3 ey oz.
Lead % Y 30&; it Qjé} ) 5% Ibs.
Coppe e % Yay | tbs.
TOTAL PAYMENTS FOR. METALS 55 . 57
DEDUCTIONS DERBITS CREDITS
BASE CHARGE: F. O. B. El Paso, for Metal Pagments, not exceeding § __perton Yo hild
% of § excess over § pet ton
Handling Sacks
¥y Gopper, Deficiency 4% &3 ‘ 3 egeﬁg
Bullion Freight Tax » ) Wi o3
ANALYSIS DEDUCTION NET RATE
Insoluble 58 o % » % @ Ces.
Silica 5¥ % ) % @ Cts.
Iron % % @ Ces.
Mn % % @ Cts.
Lime % % @ Cts.
Zinc % % @ Cts.
Sulphut % % @ Cts.
Alumina % % @ Ces.
As % % @ Cts.
Sb _. % % - @ Cts.
Bi o % % @ Cts.
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS W
£ o
- NET VALUE PER TON : °
DEBITS
Total Value on . Dry Tons @ N Per Ton
FLZ ¥
Less Freight on Wet Tons @ e?& b Per Ton X %
. : $& z % B
Hauling Charge ,}‘aq = i el
Switching B o s
: . F P
Umpites doia o o o2
Amount withheld pending receipt of Silver Affidavit =
Royalty
BALANCE DUE SHIPPER
Valuation for freight per wet ton §__ sy ¢
. D — ey i £
" — RS a

Made by Checked ) Correct Approved




Mo, hereby Certify ¢

DATE

, ) o SHIPPER i . sMELTER
RECEIVED INITIALS

LoT LOT

GrRosS © TARE L RET wer

10-16| 8P 46302 | 121500| 45640 | 75860 2643 | 5.7

SMELTER
CLeT”

siLver - | LEAD HCGP R i iNsoLuBLE, i [ Manganese | suLPHUR | ZING

awessnenes| 2645 | 045 | 7.6 | 28.4 | .10 |g5.0| | | . | 5.3 |

soir | 2643 | 035 | 7.4 |27.5 | .06

Date




FORM 2A 20M 7-42 CAIRNS

AMETTICAN SMELTING AND REFINING COMPAF™
‘ EL PASO SMELTING WORKS

ORE SETTLEMENT

EL PASO, TEXAS, L0~ 27*12

| SMELTER LOT 2643
BOUGHT oF ___++ H. Short SHIPPER'S LOT
. ADDRESS v - Hereford, Arizona CLASSIFICATION OI’G
' SHIPPING POINT i " NAME OF MINE Armistice
‘ CAR WEIGHT IN AVOIRDUFOIS POUNDS N Y.METAL Q'{}OTAT'ONS '
No. INITIAL GROSS e~ | NeT wEiGHT |"O7™| DRY WEIGHT SB(;:lg::t Date %—O" 6 5%2
Silver- 7062 5 " Cts. per oz.
‘ ‘ Fgn Silver | 4 4'7 5
46302 SP ‘75860 5.7 - 71536 Lead # 6°5O Per 100 Ibs,
E. & M.].
Copper ) ll 650 Cts. per ib.
. PAYABLE METAL CONTENT
A
PROVISIONAL Lt .
Copper Ibs.
PAYMENTS FOR METALS VALUE
ELemENTs | ASSAY PERTON | cren|ner assay] EQUIVALENT |rercEnt NET PAID FOR RATE e ArorAL
Gold .035 oz. .035 oz. 32»31825 1.13
Silver Tl oz. | L0 | 6, A o 4 oz. 69125 bue 42
Lead 27 « ) % 1. 5 26.0 520.0 90 468-0 Ibs. 0049 22c93
Copper 06| % Ibs.
TOTAL PAYMENTS FOR METALS 28,48
DEDUCTIONS DEBITS CREDITS )
BASE CHARGE: F. O. B. El Paso, for Metal Payments, not exceeding 15. QQ per ton - 350
10 % of § ] 3,48 excess over § lﬁ,QQ per ton - . - - 1.35
Handling Sacks - - - - . .
Copper Deficiency
ANALYSIS DEDUCTION NET RATE
Insoluble 25,0 % % @ Cts.
Silica 19.0 % % @ Cts.
Iron 15.5 % % @ Cts.
“Mn % % @ Cts.
Lime o % % @ Cts.
Zinc 1.0 % % @ " Cts.
Sulphur 3ol % 2.0 | 1.4 % @ oR5 G +35
Alumina T 4 % % @ Cts.
As 72 % % @ Cts.
Sb L2 % % @ Cts.
Bi % % @ Cts.
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 5420 5,20
NET VALUE PER TON . 23 ’gg;

: : : DEBITS CREDITS
Total Value on 35.7 68 Dy Tons@ 23 28 Per Ton 832 6%
Less Freight on Wet Tons @ Per Ton S& e 8
Less Demurrage - 37. 930 Hauling Charge * * 2.9 . 124 79 V !
Less Representation Switching 2.63 , :
Less Duty and Brokerage Unmpires “
Amount withheld pending receipt of Silver Affidavit 59.02 !é,k.:
Royalty ]

- BALANCE DUE SHIPPER 646 .24 :
Valuation for treigh 21.95 532‘ 3 5
aluation for treight per wet ton § . R 68_ 832, 68

Mad by

Checked

Correct

Approved
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ENGINEERING REPORT

LEAD--BULLION MINE

CIN  THE

HARTFORD MINING DISTRICT, HUACHUCA MOUNTAINS

=

COCHISE COUNTY,  ARIZONA

- B. L. Mc ELVENNY

MO/ BNGINEERING 0O.
BISBEE, ARLZONA

- e w2 D W e

o AR w8 e i kS AT Y L T e



MOTZ ENGINEERING COMPANY Ralph L. Motz
ENGINERRS & ASSAYERS ’ o Linden T. MecElvenny i
P. 0. Box 919 Registered Professional Engineers '
BISBEE, Arizona : Bisbee, Arizona 5

e e - O e o Y o kO " S -

Examined and sampled between January 5th and 12th, 1928,
by L. T. Mcilvenny, E. M.

~

’The Lead-Bullion group of mining claims lies in the
Hartford Mining District, Huachuca Mountains, Cochise
County, Arizona at 11 miles west of Hereford, a station

on the Southern Pacifie Railroad. Douglas, the smelbing

center of the southwest, at which is the lead smelter of

the Phelps Dodge Corporation, is about A0 miles by rail

-«:v._i'u:‘;-;;. T :"&S e

from Hereford.

The claims cover ths north fork of Hunter Canyon
and reach, at their wester -extremity, the divide between

' Hunter Canyon and Miller Canyon.

Flevation above sea level at the eastern end of the
group is 5200 feet, at the western end is 6000 feet, and

at the mdin shaft is 5700 feet.

Good county roads connect the mine with Hereford, the
shipping point; excepting the first one and one-half miles

below the mine. Themad is all down grade fram the mine

to Hereford. An expenditure of $200.00 will make a good

road throughout. ' \

A fresh water spring on the Spring claim provides

enough water for domestic ahd ordinary mining purposes.



LEAD-BULLION - 2

The property consists of 9 unpatented mining claims with a
maximum center line length of 5800 feet and a maximum croés—
width of 1800 feet. The average center line course is N. 55°
W - 559 E.

The claims cover both the bottom and sides of the
canyon, the general course of the canyon being east and west.

The property is well covered with a growth of small.oak
and pinyon trees which are serviceable as small mine timbers
and stulls.

GENERAL GHEOLOGY .

The center line of the claims is a fault contact between
grénite and limestone, and granite and -a fine grained qﬁartz
porphyry .

Phe fault is reverse - an upthrust of the granite -

(on a plane dipping about 650 to the northeast.
To the northeast of,the fault plame lies the gramite

and to the southwest lie the limestone and quartz porphyry.

Some of the limestone beds are 10 and 12 feet thick but the

average thickness is ome foot. Shaly and sandy beds are
interspersed throughout. The average strike of the beds is N

350 W and the average dip is 40° northeasterly towards the

granite comtact. The limestones are of Devonian and Carboniferous

age.
he Porphyry is an intrusive into the limestones and is

faulted against the granite.‘ It dips northeagterly at about

3

a 45° angle.
Small andesitic dikes cut the limestoenes and gramite bub

do not cut the porphyry. ‘'hey show almost contin-

A R e O e



LKAD-BULLION - 3

uoﬁsly along_the granite-limestone contact and are older than the
ore,

The granite is a batholith accounting for the elevation of
the whole of the Huachuca Mountains.
MINING.

A shaft hag been sunk at about the center of the Bullion

Claim, an inclined distance of 182 feet or a vertical distance of 134
feet below the collar. The inclined angle is 459 to the nertheast.
The shaft is in good repair. Water level rests at 114 feet vertically
below the collar.

Thg footwall is limestone and the hanging wall is a green

andesitic dike.

oot r«'ifr‘!': E;:én'.;z‘ﬁg‘ 4.%,&7';’;:;” i 5'3,55' it

From the shaft, work has been done on the 50 foot, 100 foot,
140 foot and 180 foot levels, for the details of which see the attached

map.,

The ghaft followed down on an 8 inch streak of lead corbonate

ore which widened at the 100 foot level to over 2 inches. At this

point about 20 tons of ore were taken out and the shoot passed into the
footwall of .the shaft at a dip angle of 650. It was again picked up
on the 140 foot level in the crosscut back under the shaft where it

is 21 inchesg wide with iron and lead sulphides along side of it.

ORES

The ore is, as encountered so’fér, lead in the form of
carbonate and gulphide together with gold and silver. Eo zine nor
manganese has been found. Iron Oxide accompapiss the o?es down to a
depth of 104 Teet below the surface at which point pyrite bégins to

come in.
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The ore cocurs in shoote along the strike of the limestone
beds with dips grading from the 45° dip of the limestones to a dip
of 65° corresponding to the granite contact.

These shoots have been found at the granite contact and at
points almost 100 feet from the contact. Norore-has been found in
the granite.

A limited-amount of prospecting has opened shoots varying from
8 inches %o 4 feet in thickness of unknown but rather short lengbhs.
One shoot opened'on the surfsace is 4 feet 2 inches wide and is un-
covered for 65 feet in length. One end of this ore is still under
the ground-goil overburden.

Surface gouging has uncovered ore values for a length of 1200
feet zlong the comntact.

PORPHYRY

The porphyry in places is minerélized extensively with iron,
and,’at several points on the limestone-porphyry ceutact are found
lead ore stringers of commercial grade in wide iron mineralized
ZONes .

The limestone-porphyry contact on the Lead Bullion preperty has
not been prospected and the showings above mentioned are exposed on
claims belonging to George Dunn adjoining the Lead Bulliomn.

SAMPLING AND ORE QCCURENGCE

The following samples were all taken from the ore zonse
immediately gouthwest of and parallel to the granite-limestone contact:

From the various shallow pits northwest of the main shaft on the

Bullion Claim, none of which excsed 5 feet in depth, I took out samples

T S
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which averaged gold, 0.0l ozs., silver 3.4 ozs, and lead 3.6%. .These
semples were btaken over widths ranging from 6 feet to 20 feet and at
five places.

From the most westerly pit om the Bullion claim came chunks run-
ning gold 0.01 62. gold, silver 4.6 ozs., andvlead 14.8%.

Sorted ore in piles of four or five tons at pits 250 treet
northwest of the main shaft assay as follows:
No. 1 Gold 0.02 ozs. Silver 6.8 ozs., Lead 9.%
No. 2 " 0.05 ozs. Silver 7.2 ozs., Lead 18.1%

Chunks from a small hole at 125 feet southeast of the main shaft
runs gold 0.0l ozs., silver 1.0 ozs., lead 12.7%.

At 350 feat southeast of the shaft is an ore body from which the
overburden has been stripped, permitting comprehensive sampliné.
‘'his body is 65 feet long and is not fully uncovered on the énd towards
the sghaft.

Four samples cut across the Shé§ing are given below. They are
spaced 20 feet apart. High grade chunks were avgided. Semple #19 was
.taken in a hole about 5 feet deeper than the floor of the pit. An ;

actual sample of this pit including the high-grade would run at least

25% lead.

No. Width Gold oz. Silver oz. Lead %

17 ARS-L 0.02 FB.A 10.2 EAST End
_ 18 5r 2u 0.02 7ok | 20.6

19 - 4»oom 0.02 4.0 0., Pit

20 3¢ 0" 0.02 2.8 9.1 West End
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At 67 feet east of sample #17 is the beginning of another streak which is 37
feet long as exposed in a trench.

Samples taken at regular intervals from west to east show:

'No.. Width Gold oz. Silver oz. Lead %

12 1 o 0.01 2.6 10.6 West End
13 1t 4m 0.01 2.6 9.4

14 1t 3n | 0.01 1.8 5.2

15 AREVAL Trace 0.6 Q.7

16 1t 2w 0.01 244 9.4  East End

The trench at samples 17 and 20 is 54 feet below the collar of the
shaft, and from 12 to 16 is at 83 feet below the collar of the shaft.

Sample No. 9, abt 92 feet east of sample No. 16, taken in a shallow
hole 2 feet wide runs: Gold 0.02 oz., Silver 2.2 ozs. and lead 6.0%. The
main ore shoot has mot been cut at tQis point,

Between 25 and 30 tons of ore were sorted from the treﬁches covered by
samples $12 and #26 which will asesay, 25k lead amd 10 oz. silver.

There has been on prospecting east of sample #9.

Samples in the shaft are as numbered on the map:

No.  Width  Gold ~  p ilver  Lead

1 av 0.0k 6.2 : 0.3 100! Level Xeut to Granite
2 RN L 0.01 0.2 0.2 Seme

3 " 1gv o 0.01 0.2 0.4 Seme

A 11t ov o.é 0.8 1,3 Same

5 8“hw 0.01 Oy 1.3 BRagsenst Limestone

6 21 0.8 é..‘z 22.4 Ore Shoot 140! level
7 Lo Trace ‘:’%"j 0.2 0.3 Face

8 ot 0.10 | 8.0 19.9 Ore Shoot 50! level

9 12 ¢v 0,01 0.4 0./ Shaly limestone.
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Sample #6 is the downward extension of the ore which was mined in the shaft
at’ the 100 feot: level and which seems to have an eastwardly rake. The 21
inches of ore at this point is on the foetwall wide of the mineralized break.
The hanging wall is here flattening and is producing a wider mineralized zone,
incluaing 24 inches of leached masterial running 5% lead and a 12 inch sbresk

“of iron and lead éulphidas of about the same lead values. The sulphide ore
shows oniy in the bottom of the crosgeut. No attempt was made to cut this
ore on the 180 foot level, but some galena and vyrite were picked up. The
main ore streak would be back of and to the east of the shaft at this lével.

Yhe vertieal extentvof the pay ore below the 100 footllevel is 34
feet. The lateral extent is unknown. On the 100 foot level the stresk was
followed westerly for about 30 feet, the ore showing diminishing width.

The 100 foot level crosscub, cutting thrbugh the altered shaly lime
beds and eventually reaching the granite, failed to expose any further commer-
cial ore but show a width of 55 feet of leached material containing mach
iron oxide and some lean lead values throughout.

In.May; 1926, the company shipped 38.3 dry tons of ore %o the
American Smelting & Refining Compény at 1 Paso. This shipment netted $19.31
per von after freight deductions at the smelter. The smelber returns showed:
Gold 0.05 oz., Silver 8.9 ozs. lead 20.,12%., All of this ore was mined from
the shaft,

The drift on the 50 fdot level exposeé a 10 ineh streak of carbonate
ore assaying 19.9%% lead, 8 ounces silver and 0.10 ounces gold. (See Sample #8).
It lies in the hanging wall of a divergent fracture which has been encountered'
‘also on the 100 fooﬁ level in open and caved ground and where the hanging wall

streak also carries good velues. This streak was not cub on the 140 foob

level, and has perheps raked to the eastward above this level.

Y e B T i e T et e

ey
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The exploration work dome in the shaft and levels there off shows
that the main ore streak is getting wider and more persistent with depth.

T% appears that the 100 foot level is the top of an owre shoot.
The extent of this ore shoot is not known but the fact that it was picked
up in the first fandum crosscut driven from the 140 foot level shows that
it must be of greater extent lateralily than on the 100 foot level.

I believe that this ore will versist eastwardly to connect With the

shoots shown by samphes $12 to 20.

DEPTH AND EXTENT.-

A cross section of tﬁe property shows that the limestone will reach
a minimum depth of 800 feet and will undoubtedly be cut by many tongues of the
mineraiize& porphyry which outcrops on the Dunn Claims.

This porphyry intrusion I believe to be a sourcevof mineralization
for the whole area. This assumption canncot be shown at the present time,
but if it be true,’there is a possibility of greatly extending the ore zone
when these porphyry tongues are cut at depth.

The céntact fault between the limestone and graﬁiée is of great
lateral extent, being traceable for several miles both northwesterly and
goutheastsrly, and at many .points along it lead ores are found, and at
several places the guartz porphyry is close to the fault and ore ig found on
the porphyry-limestone comntact,

EQUIPMENT :

The equipment on the ground consists o:t'i
1- 8" x2% gagoline drivenrair compressor --(Belt driven, owner L. J. Cox)
1~ Jack Hammer
1- sullivan Tugger Hoist
1 Mine car

2 Mine buckets

it
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also, a drill steel, mine rails, pipe, and emough tools for 4 undergound workers.
The water in the present shaft flows at about 15 galj.ens per ﬁinu’se.
TITLE:
— \ N N :
The claims beleng to Lon Kelly, L. J. Cox and T. 0. MeGrath, a part- A
nership.
They hav_e surv;'eyed and monumented the claims and location holes have
been dug to conform with the law, and assessment work has been kept up.

However, a law suit has been brought against the owmers by Max R.

Von Baumkirchner, elaiming prior location rights over a portion of the claims.

I have examined the case thoroughly and can find no grounds for his

il

3
¥

contention and am positive that the case will be wom by the defendants.

FOR SALE:

' @iven a two year period for payments and a priviledge to stope
ore om a royalty basis to apply on purchase price, the property is worth from

$50,000 to $75,000.

It is of especial .appeal because of the fact that.'org will be
encountered which can be shipped d‘ireet to the smelter, 50 miles distant,
thus paylng part of the cost of development. | "*

Should it become necessary to ereci_; a mill, some source of water must
be sought. Probably the mine itself will provide a comsiderable flow at

depth.

The equipment on the ground can be made to serve, but for ecomomical !

work, I would recommend acquiring a new compressor with engine, and 2 new

jack hammers. The new equipment would cost about #5000 set up.

A prospsctive purchaser of this property would de well to comsider
also the property of George Dunn ax;él William Kelly, comprising 1@ claims
and a fractien,

Some of these claims are shown on the map. The other lie to south

.of and adjoin the Black Cat claim. 1 did not make a complete examination of
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this property, but have shown on the map the quartz porphyry bedy and the

various workings on the contact with the limestone. In thsse werkings,
econsiderable high-grade ore has been uncovered. No hele is over '2@’feet
deep. George Dunn wants a tunnel about 220 feet long driven in under the
shwoing in the een;cer of the Black_()at claim to cut the ore at abcmt 150
feet beléw the surface. Six months time will be given to do this work.
The purchase priee is $25,000. This property can be worked in conjumction
with the Lead-Bullion,

CONGLUSION: ' , i

This area is well worth prospecting and will, I believe, develop

into a good mine.
Respectfully submitted,
MOT# & Me ELVERNY,

By L. T, McElvenny

Dated at Bisbee, Ariz.

Jan. 14, 1928

v«.}zf A e
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ASSAY REPORT

SHATTUCK-DENN MINING GORPORATION
Controls | Bigbee, Arizona 1-20 1936
Deseription - Au A Ph Cuh

0z. per tomn 0z. per ton

Monroe 0 tr 0

Blind Ledge .15 . 08 28

[California , 0 . )

|8an Bernardino ..68 — 51

{Signed) H. R. Hemdricks E
Assayer
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- Mine ./ 4"6’{%%*“%&?

__“V'v/!é,:,: . G : " 3/
"ARTMENT OF MINERAL RME? poot

News Items ' : o

Date ~/!;!. ??5‘ Wy /gb%f

Location - !/bg%ﬁf "‘.{ ;ﬁgﬂ,éé%
Owner BW /C:ﬁ*{/éi;f Gt i,

vAdd1ess péwwef{i /l;ff’”lﬂag

'l Operatmg Co. mef 5‘/ @/ / »

Address

Pr es.

. Genl. Mg"r

. Mine Supt.

oMl Set
Principal Metals L ead- &1/ y i )

Men Employed . /.

‘Production.. Rate. ... ...

. Mill, Type & Capacity. .. .. .

Power, Amt. & Type

Slgfxed ?7‘{1« {}'%

( Over)




» Xﬂ*ﬁﬁﬁmﬁ“ﬁw ﬁmﬁ?, Ea:"!s Kﬂ&hu Lﬁﬁ@llg #ﬁé@ﬁa

zs_'iﬁ& nane f@@é&@aaﬁa - ?a@éa. w,ﬁs,sha!d to-- )
Bdward Suith, P.0.Box 1923, Phosaix, Arizons

5 m@'»ﬁwﬁ@é raquaé.t for ﬁh@ seme with reference to

mintag property listed with the Department of ¥inersal
Resources.
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YIig 15 0 DEePARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES
l / Z«» STATE OF ARIZONA

OWNERS MINE REPORT

Date  June 16, 1939
Mine Arm:{_stice Group
District Hartford, Cochise Co. Locat‘—ion 11l mi., west from Hereford‘
Former name Lead %u]:liori (l§26-2(;)
Owner | Bott Kelly Address Toyell, Ariz.
Operator Loh Kelly , Address Hereford, "

President No corp.

Mine Supt.

Principal Metals Lead-Silver (goid,scheelq Pb,Au ' - " v v‘,;.l—wﬁ’g_““'f'ff
Production Rate ,_Cochisf? L 2" 5 T ‘23‘8:’. R2O E

Power: Ame. & Type - fiot Bert Kelly ,lowell = 12
Operations: Present Assessment work on]_y“—'*”--—w-w-'~f—~~i----.r-»-~--;.v;_ft;.___ﬁ.‘,__ﬂ,ﬁ_PM_i;,, e : . :

ions nned D : P .
Operations Pla epends on financing

Number Claims, Title, etc.  Five unpatented lode claims - on Coronado National Forest

Description: Topog. & Geog.  North Fork Hunter Canyon on south slope of divide
between Miller Canyon. Elev. of main shaft 5,7000 :

Mine Workings: Amt. & Condition 1 ghaft (40° incl.) 186% - 300' aft¥s, ~Shaft io
fair condition and accessible except 30! water in bottom.
Numerous shallow workings

(over)



foot wall -~ hahging wall
Geology & Mineralization Contact vein between llmestone - granite - Av. str. N. 350 W
Dip 40" N.E, Intrusive Qtz.aporphyry in commection. Ore occurs in
lenses - walls permanent.

Ore: Positive & Probable, Ore Dumps, Tailings 0Ore in sight in clear to bottom but not blocked out.

no . Yes 10 tons none Have five good ore showings.: .Shipment,.3$3 tons.
An .05 oz. ag. 8 9 0z. Pb. 20.12% net $19.31 per ton
May 1926. i ' '

Mine, Mill Equipment & Flow Sheet

Road Conditions, Route Fair wood leads off g, Huachucha Highway @ Hunter Canyon 12 miles.
Most grade 6%

Water Supply Domestic only

[
Brief History Prospegted in early '80s. Located Dby Lon Kelly 1925. Developed by L. T. Cosg,
T. 0. McGrath, Lone Kelly (Joint venture) J. G. brysoa of Los Angeles
put in $2,800 - Bryson reported 0.X.

Special Problems, Reports Filed Report by L, T, Mcilvenny of Motz Bngr. Co. Jan. 14, 1928,

Remarks

If property for sale: Price, terms and address to negotiate. " Property will be open Tor deal after

ATTACHED TO REPORT: - July 1, 1939.
Engineering Report Lead-Bullion

Mine in Hereford Mg.Dist.,Huachuca Mts,,

Cochise County, Arizona,

By E.L.McElvenny,Motz Engineering Cow.,

Bisbee, Arizona, date Jan. 14, 1928.

Use additional sheets if necessary.



DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCESs

{

STATE OF ARIZONA
OWNERS MINE REPORT

Date @/ é’/"g:/; ,

Mine ,//////“ oo 6}"&‘1/«@ '

District ))"‘/A ¥ ;‘7/ p?fﬁl’i Lw{) v;:‘,t R CZ U' & . Location

e, /,
Former name vcﬁiﬂ//‘"J {"’ ’J// d/(/

Owner \_34’;7//\ % ‘ !. & \!

Operator zg) 7 /(ﬁ" JJ g?f By

Address X, 0 M/cf% /4/ /
"Address }77/ er Cff,?’ a’}f zé'

President - /1/ @g y [N ‘ Gen. Mgr.
Mine Supt. A Mill Supt.
Principal Metals ‘,J\,C:fﬂ f"’a f/ /4 / /// e . Men Employed

Power: Amt. & Type /;// ‘

céj N

Operatlons- Present 4 SSCES4

Operations ‘Planned ,‘,,j{« o /f,’»::v:

e £S5

Number Claims, Title, etc. %' /I
g

%»mﬁ 7 f

Mill: Type & Cap.
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o
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If property for sale: Price, terms and address to negotiate. 7 %x-
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